
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Gross

Par 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 72

Men's Hdcp 16 8 4 2 10 18 12 6 14 1 5 7 9 15 3 11 17 13

Ladies Hdcp 1 7 15 9 17 11 13 3 5 6 2 8 18 12 4 14 10 16

1st FLIGHT

 Kendrick, Brad 4 4 4 7 4 5 3 6 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 3 5 4 81 9 72$90.00
 Bevil, Brad 8 4 4 4 3 6 4 5 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 80 7 73$60.00
 Holzmeister, Michael 4 5 4 4 3 6 3 5 5 5 4 6 2 6 4 3 4 4 77 2 75$50.00
 Spigarelli, Rick 10 5 5 6 4 6 4 6 3 4 4 6 4 5 4 4 3 4 87 9 78

 McGuire, Dave 6 4 5 5 4 6 4 5 7 5 4 5 4 5 5 3 4 5 86 8 78

 Neal, Nathan 7 6 5 5 3 6 4 5 6 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 86 7 79

 Seafous, Aaron 5 5 5 5 2 5 2 9 5 6 6 5 4 4 5 6 5 4 88 8 80

2nd FLIGHT

 Hilpert, Ed 5 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 5 75 10 65$90.00
 Petitt, Jim 4 5 4 6 3 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 33 5 3 5 4 78 12 66 $60.00
 Peterson, Ezra 5 4 4 6 2 4 4 5 6 4 5 5 3 5 6 4 5 4 81 11 70$50.00
 Elkins, JD 6 4 6 6 2 6 3 7 5 5 5 4 2 5 4 3 6 6 85 13 72

 Davis, Doug 6 5 6 5 3 5 4 5 4 4 6 4 4 5 6 5 4 5 86 13 73

 Booth, Joe 7 5 4 6 4 7 4 6 4 5 5 6 3 6 5 3 3 4 87 12 75

 Wacker, Karl 5 5 4 5 3 5 4 6 6 7 6 5 5 6 5 3 4 5 89 13 76

 Lindquist, Bill 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 7 4 5 4 5 3 8 4 3 6 6 87 10 77

 Lowe, Kevin 6 5 5 5 4 5 3 6 5 6 4 6 5 4 6 4 4 5 88 10 78

3rd FLIGHT

 Wells, Woody 6 4 5 7 3 5 3 4 7 5 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 4 83 14 69$90.00
 Torres, James 6 4 5 5 4 6 3 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 83 14 69$30.00
 Cearley, Mike 6 5 4 7 4 7 3 6 6 4 6 4 3 6 4 3 4 4 86 14 72$50.00
 Cole, Paul 4 4 5 4 4 7 4 6 5 5 5 5 2 6 5 4 6 5 86 13 73

 Delarios, Steve 5 5 4 6 6 6 4 5 5 4 6 5 4 6 4 4 5 4 88 14 74

 Morrow, Chris 5 6 4 4 4 6 3 7 5 5 6 6 4 3 5 4 4 6 87 13 74

 Barnes, Steve 6 6 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 6 4 6 6 4 4 4 88 13 75

 Halgren, Bruce 7 4 5 5 5 8 3 6 4 5 4 5 3 7 5 4 4 5 89 13 76

 Preece, Scott 5 4 5 5 3 5 2 7 5 7 5 5 4 7 5 5 5 5 89 13 76

 Graham, Murray 6 6 5 5 4 7 4 7 4 6 7 5 5 6 4 4 3 4 92 13 79

Sun, Jun 22

Hcp

CTGA

DELAWARE SPRINGS   *    MEDAL PLAY

Woody Wells (32) wins Back 9 Net Scorecard Playoff over James Torres (33)

Net Amount



4th FLIGHT

 Vayo, John 6 4 6 5 3 6 3 5 5 4 6 5 4 6 5 3 5 5 86 16 70$90.00
 Villegas, Phillip 4 8 6 6 4 6 3 6 5 5 5 5 2 3 6 3 5 4 86 15 71 $60.00
 Peck, Ken 6 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 6 6 4 4 5 5 4 4 8 88 15 73$25.00
 Wilson, Charlie 4 5 5 5 3 7 2 6 6 5 6 3 4 7 6 4 6 5 89 16 73$25.00
 Nardecchia, David 6 5 4 5 3 8 4 6 5 6 5 5 4 7 4 4 5 4 90 15 75

 Thomas, Bill 7 5 6 5 3 7 4 5 4 7 4 4 4 7 6 3 4 5 90 15 75

 DeGroot, Paul 8 3 4 6 3 7 3 9 7 7 4 6 3 6 4 4 5 5 94 17 77

 Markl, Mike 5 4 7 6 5 5 4 5 4 5 7 6 5 6 7 4 5 5 95 15 80

 Villegas, Wendy 5 6 4 7 5 6 4 7 4 5 5 5 5 7 6 3 5 7 96 14 82

 Newsom, Brian 7 6 5 5 6 6 3 8 6 6 5 8 4 6 5 4 5 10 105 17 88

5th FLIGHT

 McFarlin, Octavious 6 6 5 5 4 6 3 6 6 5 4 6 4 4 6 5 5 4 90 22 68$45.00
 Ancira, David 9 9 5 6 5 7 4 6 6 5 5 7 4 5 5 3 5 6 102 33 69$60.00
 Lowe, Conner 7 5 4 6 4 6 4 7 7 6 5 4 3 5 4 3 4 5 89 18 71

 McKinney, Justin 6 5 5 4 4 9 4 6 7 7 5 6 3 7 6 4 4 4 96 24 72$50.00
 Zizza, Mike 7 5 4 5 4 6 5 6 5 5 7 7 4 6 6 3 8 6 99 26 73

 Garcia, Pete 5 4 7 5 3 7 4 7 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 7 6 94 19 75

 Ochoa, Kinny 5 7 3 6 6 6 3 6 5 4 4 5 4 6 7 10 3 5 95 18 77

 Cervantes, John 6 5 5 6 4 5 5 7 4 6 4 7 3 9 6 6 5 5 98 19 79

 Nigbor, Pete 8 5 10 6 4 5 4 7 8 10 6 8 5 6 4 4 6 6 112 20 92



# 5  

# 16  

Skin Only Deuce Only Skin & Deuce

 Barnes, Steve 6 6 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 6 4 6 6 4 4 4

 Bevil, Brad 8 4 4 4 3 6 4 5 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 5

 Booth, Joe 7 5 4 6 4 7 4 6 4 5 5 6 3 6 5 3 3 4

 Cole, Paul 4 4 5 4 4 7 4 6 5 5 5 52 6 5 4 6 5

 Davis, Doug 6 5 6 5 3 5 4 5 4 4 6 4 4 5 6 5 4 5

 Elkins, JD 6 4 6 6 2 6 3 7 5 5 5 4 2 5 4 3 6 6

 Graham, Murray 6 6 5 5 4 7 4 7 4 6 7 5 5 6 4 4 3 4

 Halgren, Bruce 7 4 5 5 5 8 3 6 4 5 4 5 3 7 5 4 4 5

 Hilpert, Ed 5 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 5

 Holzmeister, Michael 4 5 4 4 3 6 3 5 5 5 4 62 6 4 3 4 4

 Kendrick, Brad 4 4 4 7 4 5 3 6 5 4 4 5 4 5 5 3 5 4

 Lindquist, Bill 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 7 4 5 4 5 3 8 4 3 6 6

 Lowe, Kevin 6 5 5 5 4 5 3 6 5 6 4 6 5 4 6 4 4 5

 McGuire, Dave 6 4 5 5 4 6 4 5 7 5 4 5 4 5 5 3 4 5

 Morrow, Chris 5 6 4 4 4 6 3 7 5 5 6 6 4 3 5 4 4 6

 Neal, Nathan 7 6 5 5 3 6 4 5 6 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 5 5

 Peterson, Ezra 5 4 4 6 2 4 4 5 6 4 5 5 3 5 6 4 5 4

 Petitt, Jim 4 5 4 6 3 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 33 5 3 5 4

 Preece, Scott 5 4 5 5 3 52 7 5 7 5 5 4 7 5 5 5 5

 Seafous, Aaron 5 5 5 5 2 5 2 9 5 6 6 5 4 4 5 6 5 4

 Spigarelli, Rick 10 5 5 6 4 6 4 6 3 4 4 6 4 5 4 4 3 4

 Wacker, Karl 5 5 4 5 3 5 4 6 6 7 6 5 5 6 5 3 4 5

$35.00

$26.00

Philip Villegas

SKINS & DEUCES COMPETITION

1st Trash Flight

CLOSE-TO-PIN COMPETITION   @ $10.00

1st Trash Flight 2nd Trash Flight

JD Elkins 7' 6" # 13  

$13.00

$13.00

$13.00

Ezra Peterson 8' 4" # 7  Charlie Wlison 4' 6"

$13.00

$26.00

Amount

3' 7"

$70.00



Skin Only Deuce Only Skin & Deuce

 Ancira, David 9 9 5 6 5 7 4 6 6 5 5 7 4 5 5 3 5 6

 Cearley, Mike 6 5 4 7 4 7 3 6 6 4 6 4 3 6 4 3 4 4

 Cervantes, John 6 5 5 6 4 5 5 7 4 6 4 7 3 9 6 6 5 5

 DeGroot, Paul 8 3 4 6 3 7 3 9 7 7 4 6 3 6 4 4 5 5

 Delarios, Steve 5 5 4 6 6 6 4 5 5 4 6 5 4 6 4 4 5 4

 Garcia, Pete 5 4 7 5 3 7 4 7 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 7 6

 Lowe, Conner 7 5 4 6 4 6 4 7 7 6 5 4 3 5 4 3 4 5

 Markl, Mike 5 4 7 6 5 5 4 5 4 5 7 6 5 6 7 4 5 5

 McFarlin, Octavious 6 6 5 5 4 6 3 6 6 5 4 6 4 4 6 5 5 4

 McKinney, Justin 6 5 5 4 4 9 4 6 7 7 5 6 3 7 6 4 4 4

 Nardecchia, David 6 5 4 5 3 8 4 6 5 6 5 5 4 7 4 4 5 4

 Newsom, Brian 7 6 5 5 6 6 3 8 6 6 5 8 4 6 5 4 5 10

 Nigbor, Pete 8 5 10 6 4 5 4 7 8 10 6 8 5 6 4 4 6 6

 Ochoa, Kinny 5 7 3 6 6 6 3 6 5 4 4 5 4 6 7 10 3 5

 Peck, Ken 6 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 6 6 4 4 5 5 4 4 8

 Thomas, Bill 7 5 6 5 3 7 4 5 4 7 4 4 4 7 6 3 4 5

 Torres, James 6 4 5 5 4 6 3 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 4

 Vayo, John 6 4 6 5 3 6 3 5 5 4 6 5 4 6 5 3 5 5

 Villegas, Phillip 4 8 6 6 4 6 3 6 5 5 5 5 2 3 6 3 5 4

 Villegas, Wendy 5 6 4 7 5 6 4 7 4 5 5 5 5 7 6 3 5 7

 Wells, Woody 6 4 5 7 3 5 3 4 7 5 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 4

 Wilson, Charlie 4 5 5 5 3 7 2 6 6 5 6 3 4 7 6 4 6 5

 Zizza, Mike 7 5 4 5 4 6 5 6 5 5 7 7 4 6 6 3 8 6

$75.50

$11.50

2nd Trash Flight

$11.50

$11.50

$23.00

$75.50

Amount




